
Analysis results on infants born in 2003-2014 1.5 years of age　Ⅴ-1/3

No.
Resources of
participating

hospitals
n

P

2010

Followup at 1.5
 years of age

(among infants
with alive at
discharge)

 1:Yes       29%
2:No        71% 46840

2012

Dead after
 discharge

(among infants
with alive at
discharge)

 1:Yes        1%
 2:No        91%
 3:not available

             8%

14112

2016

Reason for
 dropout

(among infants
with alive at
discharge)

 1:Followed at different hospital
             84%

 2:Adimitted in rehabilitaion center
              0%

 3:No contact
             15%
 4:Others     0%

5:Admitted in other rehabilitation
 center

              0%
 6:Hospitalization

             0%

2815

Age at followup
（mean） 

(among infants with
followup at 1.5 years of

age)

13057

SD

95% confidence
interval

Age corrected at
followup（mean） 
(among infants with

followup at 1.5 years of
age)

13283

SD

95% confidence
interval

Body weight
（mean） 

(among infants with
followup at 1.5 years of

age)

12735

SD

95% confidence
interval

2030

9.3

1.8

9.3-9.4

2022

1.5

0.1

1.5-1.5

2020

1.7

0.1

1.7-1.7

All hospitals

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3 456
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No.
Resources of
participating

hospitals
nAll hospitals

Height（mean） 
(among infants with

followup at 1.5 years of
age)

12628

SD

95% confidence
interval

Head circumference
（mean） 

(among infants with
followup at 1.5 years of

age)

11712

SD

95% confidence
interval

2060

 Oxygen
(among infants
with followup at
1.5 years of age)

 1:Yes        3%
2:No        97% 12856

2070

Visual
 impairment

(among infants
with followup at
1.5 years of age)

 1:Yes        3%
2:No        97% 12606

2080

 Cerebral palsy
(among infants
with followup at
1.5 years of age)

 1:Yes        7%
2:No        93% 12711

2085

DQ
 measurement

(among infants
with followup at
1.5 years of age)

 1:Yes       75%
2:No        25% 12704

2050

46.4

1.9

46.4-46.4

2040

77.5

3.9

77.4-77.5

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2
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No.
Resources of
participating

hospitals
nAll hospitals

2088

Reason not to
 measure DQ

(among infants
with DQ

measurement)

1:Normal development by physician
 diagnosis

             58%
2:Severely damaged by physician

 diagnosis
             16%

 3:Refusal from patents
              2%

4:Impossible to perform due to
 severly damaged
              4%

 5:Failed to perform
              4%

6:others    17%

2849

2100

Method for DQ
 measurement

(among infants
with followup at
1.5 years of age)

 1:Kyoto scale
             80%

2:Others    20%
10365

DQ (K scale)（mean） 
(among infants with DQ
measeured by K scale)

6178

SD

95% confidence
interval

DQ corrected age (K
scale)（mean） 

(among infants with DQ
measeured by K scale)

7384

SD

95% confidence
interval

DQ (other than K scale)
（mean） 

(among infants with DQ
measured by other than

K scale)

1597

SD

95% confidence
interval

DQ corrected age (other
than K scale)（mean） 
(among infants with DQ
measured by other than

K scale)

1749

SD

95% confidence
interval

2113

88.9

29.7

87.6-90.3

2112

86.6

195.4

77.0-96.2

2102

85.2

24.0

84.7-85.8

2101

75.9

18.0

75.5-76.4

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2


