Analysis results on infants born in 2003-2014 1.5 years of age V-1/3

	Resources of	Hants born in 2003-2014	1.5 years or age	
No.	participating hospitals	All hospitals		n
Р	Hospitals			
2010	Followup at 1.5 years of age (among infants with alive at discharge)		1:Yes 29% 2:No 71%	46840
2012	Dead after discharge (among infants with alive at discharge)		1:Yes 1% 2:No 91% 3:not available 8%	14112
2016	Reason for dropout (among infants with alive at discharge)	2 3 5 1	1:Followed at different hospital 84% 2:Adimitted in rehabilitation center 0% 3:No contact 15% 4:Others 0% 5:Admitted in other rehabilitation center 0% 6:Hospitalization 0%	2815
2020	Age at followup (mean) (among infants with followup at 1.5 years of	1.7		13057
2020	SD	0.1		
	95% confidence interval	1.7-1.7		
2022	Age corrected at followup (mean) (among infants with followup at 1.5 years of age)	1.5		13283
	SD	0.1		
	95% confidence interval	1.5-1.5		
2030	Body weight (mean) (among infants with followup at 1.5 years of age)	9.3		12735
	SD	1.8		
	95% confidence interval	9.3-9.4		

Ana		nfants born in 2003-2014	1.5 years of age	V-2/3
No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals		n
2040	Height (mean) (among infants with followup at 1.5 years of age)	77.5		12628
	SD	3.9		
	95% confidence interval	77.4-77.5		
2050	Head circumference (mean) (among infants with followup at 1.5 years of age)	46.4		11712
	SD	1.9		
	95% confidence interval	46.4-46.4		
2060	Oxygen (among infants with followup at 1.5 years of age)		1:Yes 3% 2:No 97%	12856
2070	Visual impairment (among infants with followup at 1.5 years of age)		1:Yes 3% 2:No 97%	12606
2080	Cerebral palsy (among infants with followup at 1.5 years of age)		1:Yes 7% 2:No 93%	12711
2085	DQ measurement (among infants with followup at 1.5 years of age)		1:Yes 75% 2:No 25%	12704

Ana		nfants born in 2003-2014	1.5 years of age	V-3/3
No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals		n
2088	Reason not to measure DQ (among infants with DQ measurement)	5 4 3 2 1	1:Normal development by physician diagnosis 58% 2:Severely damaged by physician diagnosis 16% 3:Refusal from patents 2% 4:Impossible to perform due to severly damaged 4% 5:Failed to perform 4% 6:others 17%	2849
2100	Method for DQ measurement (among infants with followup at 1.5 years of age)		1:Kyoto scale 80% 2:Others 20%	10365
2101	DQ (K scale) (mean) (among infants with DQ measeured by K scale)	75.9		6178
	SD STOCK confidences	18.0		
	95% confidence interval	75.5-76.4		
2102	DQ corrected age (K scale) (mean) (among infants with DQ measeured by K scale)	85.2		7384
	SD	24.0		
	95% confidence interval	84.7-85.8		
2112	DQ (other than K scale) (mean) (among infants with DQ measured by other than K scale)	86.6		1597
	SD	195.4		
	95% confidence interval	77.0-96.2		
2113	DQ corrected age (other than K scale) (mean) (among infants with DQ measured by other than K scale)	88.9		1749
	SD	29.7		
	95% confidence interval	87.6-90.3		